STEVENSONS

EST. 1925

SCHOOL UNIFORM OUTFITTERS

£

Manchester
High School
for Girls

Manchester High School for Girls, Manchester

Uniform Price List 2023

Stevensons
Online Distribution Centre, Hatfield, AL10 9EW

customerservices@stevensons.co.uk
01727 815700
WWWw.stevensons.co.uk




ﬁ Manchester High School for Girls,

Manchester

High School Manchester
for Girls

Preparatory - Girl

Schoolwear
MHSG PREP BLAZER (011794) GREY

Prep Blazer can be worn at anytime throughout the School year. This item is more generous in sizing than other garments
Size(s) 22, 24, 26, 28, 30, 32, 34

PETER PAN BLOUSES L/S (012290) WHITE

Size(s) 22, 24, 26, 28, 30, 32, 34

PETER PAN BLOUSES S/S (021670) WHITE

Optional for the Prep School. Can be worn instead of the Long Sleeve Peter Pan Blouses but are not to replace the
Summer Dress

Size(s) 22, 24, 26, 28, 30, 32

MHSG PREP JUMPER (012331) PURPLE
Girls can choose between a jumper or cardigan. This garment comes up slightly generous in sizing compared to other
products

Size(s) 24, 26, 28, 30
Size(s) 32, 34

MHSG PREP CARDIGAN (012332) PURPLE
Girls can choose between a jumper or cardigan. This garment comes up slightly generous in sizing compared to other
products

Size(s) 24, 26, 28, 30
Size(s) 32, 34

PURPLE CORDED STRIPE SUMMER DRESS (015042) STRIPES
Worn from Reception up to and including Year 6. Worn from the start of May. Should September be unusually warm, girls
may return to School for the start of the academic year in their summer dress.

Size(s) 4/5, 5/6, 6/7, 7/8, 8/9, 9/10, 11/12, 13/14

MHSG SKIRT (012334) TARTAN

The skirt should be an appropriate length and must not be shorter that 6cm above the knee. Worn from Year 3 up to and
including Year 11. Waist size can be equated to women's size for example 24" size 6, 26" size 8, 28" size 10 etc.

Size 20" in 18L

Size 22" in 18L, 20L

Size 24" in 18L, 20L

Size 26" in 20L, 22L

Size 28" in 20L, 22L

Size 30" in 20L, 22L

Size 38" in 24L

MHSG PINAFORE (012335) TARTAN
Worn from Reception up to and including Year 2. Size indicates length of garment
Size(s) 22, 24, 26, 28

Prices correct at the time of printing 12/4/2023

STEVENSONS

£99.00

£35.00

£35.00

£25.00
£27.00

£26.50
£28.50

£37.50

£42.50
£42.50
£42.50
£42.50
£42.50
£51.00
£51.00

£49.50

Page 2



ﬁ Manchester High School for Girls,

Manchester

High School Manchester
for Girls

STEVENSONS

Preparatory - Girl

MHSG PREP WINTER HAT (011911) GREY
Size(s) S, L £12.00

MHSG PREP SCARF (012148) STRIPES £15.00

BLACK SCHOOL COAT (007501) BLACK

Recommended School coat. Coats can be purchased elsewhere but must be plain black with plain black buttons or zip
fastening. Coloured trims, embroidery, logos, fur, faux fur, leather and suede are not permitted.

Size(s) 3/4, 5/6, 7/8, 9/10, 11/12 £35.00
Size(s) S, 13/14 £42.00
LEGIONNAIRE SUN HAT (001330) PURPLE £5.00

Worn from Reception up to and including Year 6.

MHSG SCRUNCHIE (012238) TARTAN £8.00

MHSG PREP SCHOOL BOOK BAG (012330) BLACK £13.00

Used from Reception up to and including Year 2.

MHSG PREP SCHOOL SATCHEL (012329) BLACK £27.50

Used from Year 3 up to and including Year 6.

OVERALL (000475) NAVY
Size(s) 2/4, 4/6, 6/8, 8/10, 10/12 £16.00

2 PACK GIRLS WHITE SUMMER SOCKS (000367) WHITE
Size(s) 6/8.5, 9/12, 12/3.5, 4/7 £6.00

2 PACK GREY TIGHTS (000405) GREY
To be worn during Autumn/Spring terms

Size(s) 3/5, 5/7, 7/9, 9/11, 11/13 £8.50
Size TEENS £10.00

2 PACK WHITE TIGHTS (000411) WHITE
Summer alternative to the white socks.

Size(s) 3/5, 5/7, 719, 9/11 £8.50
Size 11/13 £10.00

Prices correct at the time of printing 12/4/2023 Page 3



ﬁ Manchester High School for Girls,

Manchester

High School Manchester
for Girls

STEVENSONS

Preparatory - Girl

Sportswear
MHSG PREP SPORTS POLO (R-YR2) (012420) PURPLE

Worn from Reception up to and including Year 2
Size(s) 3/4, 516, 7/8 £14.00

MHSG PREP SPORTS SWEATSHIRT (R-YR2) (012417) BLACK
Worn from Reception up to and including Year 2.
Size(s) 3/4, 5/6, 718 £18.00

MHSG PREP TRACKSUIT BOTTOMS (R-YR2) (012418) BLACK
Worn from Reception up to and including Year 2.
Size(s) 3/4, 516, 7/8 £18.00

MHSG PERFORMANCE POLO SHIRT (YR3+) (011821) PURPLE
Compulsory to be worn from Year 3 up
Size(s) 26, 28, 30, 32, 34 £30.25

MHSG MIDLAYER (YR3+) (011823) BLACK/PURPLE

Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11. This item is slightly fitted and comes up smaller than other garments
therefore may be required to size larger than normal

Size(s) 28, 30, 32, 34, 36 £43.75

MHSG STORM JACKET (YR3+) (011824) BLACK/PURPLE

Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11 (Optional). This item is slightly fitted and comes up smaller than other
garments therefore may be required to size larger than normal

Size(s) 30, 32, 34, 36 £46.75

MHSG PERFORMANCE SKORT (YR3+) (011822) BLACK
Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11

Size(s) 20, 22, 24, 26 £24.00
Size(s) 28, 30, 32, 34 £30.00

MHSG TRACKSUIT BOTTOMS (YR3+) (026136) BLACK

Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11. Size conversion 18/20-Age 5/6, 20/22-Age 7/8, 22/24-Age 9/10, 24/26-Age
10/11, 26/28-Age 12/13

Size(s) 18/20, 20/22, 22/24, 24/26, 26/28 £32.50

BLACK SHORT-LEG SHORTS (031280) BLACK

Worn from Reception up to and including Year 11. Girls can choose either the baselayer leggings or the black-short leg
shorts In Years 3-11, but they must have one or the other.

Size(s) 3/4, 5/6, 7/8, 9/10, XS £16.00
Size S £20.00

Prices correct at the time of printing 12/4/2023 Page 4



ﬁ Manchester High School for Girls,

Manchester

High School Manchester
for Girls

STEVENSONS

Preparatory - Girl
MHSG HOLDALL (YR 3+) (030407) BLACK £36.00

MHSG BASELAYER LEGGINGS (YR3+) (011827) BLACK

Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11. Girls can choose either the baselayer leggings or the black-short leg shorts,
but they must have one or the other

Size(s) 6/7, 8/9, 10/11, 12/13, 26/28 £34.25

MHSG BASELAYER TOP (YR3+) (011826) BLACK

Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11 (Optional). This garment acts like a second skin and therefore suggest
purchasing current size. 26/28 - Age 8/9, 28/30 - Age 10/11, 30/32 - Age 12/13, 32/34 - XS Adult, etc.

Size(s) 26/28, 28/30, 30/32, 32/34 £29.00
Size 34/36 £33.00

MEDALIST SWIMSUIT BLACK (000712) BLACK

Swimming costume required from Year 1 up to and including Year 11.

Size(s) 24, 26, 28, 30, 32 £19.50
Size 34 £31.00
MHSG SWIMCAP (012496) PURPLE £9.50

Worn from Year 1 up to and including Year 11.

MHSG TOWEL (YR1+) (012438) PURPLE £29.50
Used from Year 1 up to and including Year 11 (Optional).

MHSG GAMES SOCKS (YR2+) (011829) BLACK/PURPLE

Worn from Year 2 up to and including Year 11.

Size(s) 12/2, 3/5.5 £8.25
Size 6/11 £10.00
MHSG PREP SPORTS RUCKSACK (012328) BLACK £25.00

Used from Reception up to and including Year 6.

3 PACK WHITE SPORTS SOCKS (000378) WHITE
Size(s) 6/8.5, 9/12, 12/3.5, 4/7 £6.50

Prices correct at the time of printing 12/4/2023 Page 5



ﬁ Manchester High School for Girls,

High Semoct Manchester
for Girls
Senior - Girl
Schoolwear

MHSG SENIOR BLAZER (011793) GREY

The blazer is expected to be worn at all times, except on hot days when common sense should prevail. This garment is
meant to be slighted fitted when worn

Size(s) 28, 30, 32, 34, 36
Size(s) 38, 40, 42

WHITE FITTED REVER BLOUSE (027740) WHITE

In the Summer term ONLY, if girls find wearing long sleeves restrictive they have the option of wearing a short-sleeved
revered collar blouse. Long-sleeve revered collar blouses are not allowed.

Size(s) 28, 30, 32, 34
Size(s) 36, 38, 40, 42, 44, 46

WHITE KATIE COLLAR L/S BLOUSES (027737) WHITE

Size(s) 28, 30, 32, 34
Size(s) 36, 38

MHSG SENIOR JUMPER (012333) GREY
This garment comes up slightly generous in sizing compared to other products

Size 30
Size(s) 32, 34, 36, 38
Size(s) 40, 42

MHSG SKIRT (012334) TARTAN

The skirt should be an appropriate length and must not be shorter that 6cm above the knee. Worn from Year 3 up to and
including Year 11. Waist size can be equated to women's size for example 24" size 6, 26" size 8, 28" size 10 etc.

Size 22" in 20L

Size 24" in 20L

Size 26" in 20L, 22L, 24L
Size 28" in 20L, 22L, 24L
Size 30" in 20L, 22L, 24L
Size 32" in 20L, 22L, 24L
Size 34" in 20L, 22L
Size 36" in 22L

Size 38" in 24L

GIRLS GREY TROUSERS (012457) GREY
Optional alternative to the school skirt.

Size 22"in S, R
Size 24"in S, R
Size 26"in S, R
Size 28"in S, R
Size 30"inS, R, L
Size 32"inS, R, L

Prices correct at the time of printing 12/4/2023

STEVENSONS

£75.00
£90.00

£21.00
£25.00

£21.00
£27.00

£25.00
£27.00
£33.00

£42.50
£42.50
£42.50
£42.50
£51.00
£51.00
£51.00
£51.00
£51.00

£26.00
£26.00
£26.00
£26.00
£32.00
£32.00

Page 6



ﬁ Manchester High School for Girls,

anchester STEVENSONS
High oot Manchester
for Girls
Senior - Girl

OVERALL (000467) NAVY
Size represents length of overall
Size(s) 30, 33, 36 £17.50
Size(s) 39, 42, 45, 48 £21.00
MHSG SENIOR SCHOOL SCARF (012149) STRIPES £17.50

Optional

5 PACK BLACK ANKLE SOCKS (000164) BLACK

To be worn during Autumn/Spring terms

Size(s) 12/3.5, 417 £6.25
Size 7/11 £7.50
MHSG SCRUNCHIE (012238) TARTAN £8.00

5 PACK WHITE ANKLE SOCKS (013054) WHITE
Summer alternative to Black socks or Tights.

Size(s) 12/3.5, 417 £6.25
Size 7/11 £7.50

70 DENIER TIGHTS BLACK T/P (015533) BLACK
To be worn during Autumn/Spring terms

Size(s) 5/7, 8/10, 11/13, TEENS £7.00
Size(s) SIM, L/XL £8.50

40 DENIER TIGHTS BLACK T/P (000413) BLACK
To be worn during Autumn/Spring terms

Size(s) 11/13, TEENS £7.00
Size(s) SIM, L/XL £8.50

Sportswear
MHSG PERFORMANCE POLO SHIRT (YR3+) (011821) PURPLE

Compulsory to be worn from Year 3 up

Size(s) 30, 32, 34, 36 £30.25
Size(s) 38/40, 42/44 £37.00

MHSG MIDLAYER (YR3+) (011823) BLACK/PURPLE

Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11. This item is slightly fitted and comes up smaller than other garments
therefore may be required to size larger than normal

Size(s) 30, 32, 34, 36 £43.75
Size(s) 38/40, 42/44 £51.25

Prices correct at the time of printing 12/4/2023 Page 7



ﬁ Manchester High School for Girls,

Manchester

High School Manchester
for Girls

STEVENSONS

Senior - Girl
MHSG STORM JACKET (YR3+) (011824) BLACK/PURPLE

Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11 (Optional). This item is slightly fitted and comes up smaller than other
garments therefore may be required to size larger than normal

Size(s) 30, 32, 34, 36 £46.75
Size(s) 38/40, 42/44 £56.25

MHSG PERFORMANCE SKORT (YR3+) (011822) BLACK
Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11

Size(s) 24, 26 £24.00
Size(s) 28, 30, 32, 34 £30.00

MHSG TRACKSUIT BOTTOMS (YR3+) (026136) BLACK

Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11. Size conversion 18/20-Age 5/6, 20/22-Age 7/8, 22/24-Age 9/10, 24/26-Age
10/11, 26/28-Age 12/13

Size(s) 24/26, 26/28 £32.50
Size(s) 8, 10, 12, 14, 16 £40.00

BLACK SHORT-LEG SHORTS (031280) BLACK

Worn from Reception up to and including Year 11. Girls can choose either the baselayer leggings or the black-short leg
shorts In Years 3-11, but they must have one or the other.

Size(s) 9/10, XS £16.00
Size(s) S, M, L, XL £20.00

MHSG YEAR 10 & 11 SHORTS (021155) BLACK

Optional for Years 10 & 11 only. Shorts come up small in size therefore suggest sizing up

Size(s) 26, 28 £20.25
Size(s) 30, 32, 34, 36 £25.00
MHSG HOLDALL (YR 3+) (030407) BLACK £36.00

MHSG BASELAYER LEGGINGS (YR3+) (011827) BLACK

Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11. Girls can choose either the baselayer leggings or the black-short leg shorts,
but they must have one or the other

Size(s) 8/9, 10/11, 12/13, 26/28 £34.25
Size(s) 28/30, 30/32, 32/34 £43.75

MHSG BASELAYER TOP (YR3+) (011826) BLACK

Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11 (Optional). This garment acts like a second skin and therefore suggest
purchasing current size. 26/28 - Age 8/9, 28/30 - Age 10/11, 30/32 - Age 12/13, 32/34 - XS Adult, etc.

Size(s) 26/28, 28/30, 30/32, 32/34 £29.00
Size(s) 34/36, 38/40, 42/44 £33.00

Prices correct at the time of printing 12/4/2023 Page 8



ﬁ Manchester High School for Girls,

Manchester

High School Manchester
for Girls

Senior - Girl
MEDALIST SWIMSUIT BLACK (000712) BLACK

Swimming costume required from Year 1 up to and including Year 11.

Size(s) 28, 30, 32
Size(s) 34, 36, 38, 40, 42

MHSG SWIMCAP (012496) PURPLE

Worn from Year 1 up to and including Year 11.

MHSG TOWEL (YR1+) (012438) PURPLE
Used from Year 1 up to and including Year 11 (Optional).

MHSG GAMES SOCKS (YR2+) (011829) BLACK/PURPLE
Worn from Year 2 up to and including Year 11.

Size(s) 12/2, 3/5.5
Size 6/11

3 PACK WHITE SPORTS SOCKS (000378) WHITE

Size(s) 12/3.5, 417
Size 7/11

Additional ltems

STEVENSONS

£19.50
£31.00

£9.50

£29.50

£8.25
£10.00

£6.50
£8.00

There may be other items required by the school in addition to those listed such as sports equipment, footwear, protective items and
stationery. Please check in store or online at www.stevensons.co.uk for a full list of available items for your school.

Non-Stocked Size Garments Bespoke Service

This pricelist shows our stocked size range, to discuss ordering a non-stocked size garment please contact customer services. The
length of time taken to supply can vary by product and could be as long as 12 weeks so please allow enough time if your size is not

shown here.

Should you require a size outside of those shown in this pricelist, please do get in touch with the branch as we can have other sizes

made to order.

Prices correct at the time of printing 12/4/2023

Page 9



