# STEVENSONS

# EST. 1925

# SCHOOL UNIFORM OUTFITTERS



# Manchester High School for Girls, Manchester

# **Uniform Price List 2023**

Stevensons Online Distribution Centre, Hatfield, AL10 9EW customerservices@stevensons.co.uk 01727 815700 www.stevensons.co.uk

# **Preparatory - Girl**

#### Schoolwear

#### MHSG PREP BLAZER (011794) GREY

Prep Blazer can be worn at anytime throughout the School year. This item is more generous in sizing than other garments Size(s) 22, 24, 26, 28, 30, 32, 34	£99.00
PETER PAN BLOUSES L/S (012290) WHITE	
Size(s) 22, 24, 26, 28, 30, 32, 34	£35.00
PETER PAN BLOUSES S/S (021670) WHITE	
Optional for the Prep School. Can be worn instead of the Long Sleeve Peter Pan Blouses but are not to replace the Summer Dress	
Size(s) 22, 24, 26, 28, 30, 32	£35.00
MHSG PREP JUMPER (012331) PURPLE	
Girls can choose between a jumper or cardigan. This garment comes up slightly generous in sizing compared to other products	
Size(s) 24, 26, 28, 30 Size(s) 32, 34	£25.00 £27.00
MHSG PREP CARDIGAN (012332) PURPLE	
Girls can choose between a jumper or cardigan. This garment comes up slightly generous in sizing compared to other products	
Size(s) 24, 26, 28, 30 Size(s) 32, 34	£26.50 £28.50

#### PURPLE CORDED STRIPE SUMMER DRESS (015042) STRIPES

Worn from Reception up to and including Year 6. Worn from the start of May. Should September be unusually warm, girls may return to School for the start of the academic year in their summer dress.	
Size(s) 4/5, 5/6, 6/7, 7/8, 8/9, 9/10, 11/12, 13/14	£37.50

#### MHSG SKIRT (012334) TARTAN

The skirt should be an appropriate length and must not be shorter that 6cm above the knee. Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11. Waist size can be equated to women's size for example 24" size 6, 26" size 8, 28" size 10 etc.

Size 20" in 18L	£42.50
Size 22" in 18L, 20L	£42.50
Size 24" in 18L, 20L	£42.50
Size 26" in 20L, 22L	£42.50
Size 28" in 20L, 22L	£42.50
Size 30" in 20L, 22L	£51.00
Size 38" in 24L	£51.00

#### MHSG PINAFORE (012335) TARTAN

Worn from Reception up to and including Year 2. Size indicates length of garment

Size(s) 22, 24, 26, 28



STEVENSONS

£49.50

Page 2





# **Preparatory - Girl**

MHSG PREP WINTER HAT (011911) GREY	
Size(s) S, L	£12.00
MHSG PREP SCARF (012148) STRIPES	£15.00
<ul> <li>BLACK SCHOOL COAT (007501) BLACK</li> <li>Recommended School coat. Coats can be purchased elsewhere but must be plain black with plain black buttons or zip fastening. Coloured trims, embroidery, logos, fur, faux fur, leather and suede are not permitted.</li> <li>Size(s) 3/4, 5/6, 7/8, 9/10, 11/12</li> <li>Size(s) S, 13/14</li> </ul>	£35.00 £42.00
<b>LEGIONNAIRE SUN HAT (001330) PURPLE</b> Worn from Reception up to and including Year 6.	£5.00
MHSG SCRUNCHIE (012238) TARTAN	£8.00
MHSG PREP SCHOOL BOOK BAG (012330) BLACK Used from Reception up to and including Year 2.	£13.00
MHSG PREP SCHOOL SATCHEL (012329) BLACK Used from Year 3 up to and including Year 6.	£27.50
OVERALL (000475) NAVY	
Size(s) 2/4, 4/6, 6/8, 8/10, 10/12	£16.00
2 PACK GIRLS WHITE SUMMER SOCKS (000367) WHITE	
Size(s) 6/8.5, 9/12, 12/3.5, 4/7	£6.00
<b>2 PACK GREY TIGHTS (000405) GREY</b> To be worn during Autumn/Spring terms Size(s) 3/5, 5/7, 7/9, 9/11, 11/13 Size TEENS	£8.50 £10.00
2 PACK WHITE TIGHTS (000411) WHITE	
Summer alternative to the white socks. Size(s) 3/5, 5/7, 7/9, 9/11 Size 11/13	£8.50 £10.00

Manchester High School for Girls	Manchester High School for Girls, Manchester	SONS
	Preparatory - Girl	
	Sportswear	
MHSG PREP SPC	ORTS POLO (R-YR2) (012420) PURPLE	
Worn from Reception u	up to and including Year 2	
Size(s) 3/4, 5/6, 7/8		£14.00
	DRTS SWEATSHIRT (R-YR2) (012417) BLACK up to and including Year 2.	
Size(s) 3/4, 5/6, 7/8		£18.00
MHSG PREP TRA	ACKSUIT BOTTOMS (R-YR2) (012418) BLACK	
	up to and including Year 2.	
Size(s) 3/4, 5/6, 7/8		£18.00
MHSG PERFORM	IANCE POLO SHIRT (YR3+) (011821) PURPLE	
Compulsory to be worr		
Size(s) 26, 28, 30, 32,	•	£30.25
MHSG MIDLAYER	R (YR3+) (011823) BLACK/PURPLE	
•	o and including Year 11. This item is slightly fitted and comes up smaller than other garments ired to size larger than normal	
Size(s) 28, 30, 32, 34,	-	£43.75
	ACKET (YR3+) (011824) BLACK/PURPLE	
•	o and including Year 11 (Optional). This item is slightly fitted and comes up smaller than other ay be required to size larger than normal	
Size(s) 30, 32, 34, 36		£46.75
	IANCE SKORT (YR3+) (011822) BLACK	
Worn from Year 3 up to	and including Year 11	624.00
Size(s) 20, 22, 24, 26 Size(s) 28, 30, 32, 34		£24.00 £30.00
MHSG TRACKSU	IT BOTTOMS (YR3+) (026136) BLACK	
Worn from Year 3 up to 10/11, 26/28-Age 12/13	o and including Year 11. Size conversion 18/20-Age 5/6, 20/22-Age 7/8, 22/24-Age 9/10, 24/26-Age 3	
Size(s) 18/20, 20/22, 2		£32.50
	EG SHORTS (031280) BLACK	
	up to and including Year 11. Girls can choose either the baselayer leggings or the black-short leg ut they must have one or the other.	
Size(s) 3/4, 5/6, 7/8, 9/		£16.00
Size S		£20.00

## **Preparatory - Girl**

## MHSG HOLDALL (YR 3+) (030407) BLACK MHSG BASELAYER LEGGINGS (YR3+) (011827) BLACK Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11. Girls can choose either the baselayer leggings or the black-short leg shorts, but they must have one or the other Size(s) 6/7, 8/9, 10/11, 12/13, 26/28 £34.25 MHSG BASELAYER TOP (YR3+) (011826) BLACK Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11 (Optional). This garment acts like a second skin and therefore suggest purchasing current size. 26/28 - Age 8/9, 28/30 - Age 10/11, 30/32 - Age 12/13, 32/34 - XS Adult, etc. Size(s) 26/28, 28/30, 30/32, 32/34 £29.00 Size 34/36 £33.00 MEDALIST SWIMSUIT BLACK (000712) BLACK Swimming costume required from Year 1 up to and including Year 11. Size(s) 24, 26, 28, 30, 32 £19.50 Size 34 £31.00 £9.50 MHSG SWIMCAP (012496) PURPLE Worn from Year 1 up to and including Year 11. £29.50 MHSG TOWEL (YR1+) (012438) PURPLE Used from Year 1 up to and including Year 11 (Optional). MHSG GAMES SOCKS (YR2+) (011829) BLACK/PURPLE Worn from Year 2 up to and including Year 11. Size(s) 12/2, 3/5.5 £8.25 Size 6/11 £10.00 £25.00 MHSG PREP SPORTS RUCKSACK (012328) BLACK Used from Reception up to and including Year 6. 3 PACK WHITE SPORTS SOCKS (000378) WHITE Size(s) 6/8.5, 9/12, 12/3.5, 4/7 £6.50



£36.00

**STEVENSONS** 





£21.00 £25.00

#### Senior - Girl

#### Schoolwear

#### MHSG SENIOR BLAZER (011793) GREY

The blazer is expected to be worn at all times, except on hot days when common sense should prevail. This garment is meant to be slighted fitted when worn

Size(s) 28, 30, 32, 34, 36	£75.00
Size(s) 38, 40, 42	£90.00

#### WHITE FITTED REVER BLOUSE (027740) WHITE

In the Summer term ONLY, if girls find wearing long sleeves restrictive they have the option of wearing a short-sleeved revered collar blouse. Long-sleeve revered collar blouses are not allowed.

Size(s) 28, 30, 32, 34 Size(s) 36, 38, 40, 42, 44, 46

#### WHITE KATIE COLLAR L/S BLOUSES (027737) WHITE

Size(s) 28, 30, 32, 34	£21.00
Size(s) 36, 38	£27.00

#### MHSG SENIOR JUMPER (012333) GREY

This garment comes up slightly generous in sizing compared to other products

Size 30	£25.00
Size(s) 32, 34, 36, 38	£27.00
Size(s) 40, 42	£33.00

#### MHSG SKIRT (012334) TARTAN

The skirt should be an appropriate length and must not be shorter that 6cm above the knee. Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11. Waist size can be equated to women's size for example 24" size 6, 26" size 8, 28" size 10 etc.

Size 22" in 20L	£42.50
Size 24" in 20L	£42.50
Size 26" in 20L, 22L, 24L	£42.50
Size 28" in 20L, 22L, 24L	£42.50
Size 30" in 20L, 22L, 24L	£51.00
Size 32" in 20L, 22L, 24L	£51.00
Size 34" in 20L, 22L	£51.00
Size 36" in 22L	£51.00
Size 38" in 24L	£51.00

#### **GIRLS GREY TROUSERS (012457) GREY**

Optional alternative to the school skirt.

Size 22" in S, R	£26.00
Size 24" in S, R	£26.00
Size 26" in S, R	£26.00
Size 28" in S, R	£26.00
Size 30" in S, R, L	£32.00
Size 32" in S, R, L	£32.00





#### **Senior - Girl**

#### OVERALL (000467) NAVY

OVERALL (000467) NAVY	
Size represents length of overall	
Size(s) 30, 33, 36	£17.50
Size(s) 39, 42, 45, 48	£21.00
MHSG SENIOR SCHOOL SCARF (012149) STRIPES	£17.50
Optional	
5 PACK BLACK ANKLE SOCKS (000164) BLACK	
To be worn during Autumn/Spring terms	
Size(s) 12/3.5, 4/7	£6.25
Size 7/11	£7.50
MHSG SCRUNCHIE (012238) TARTAN	£8.00
5 PACK WHITE ANKLE SOCKS (013054) WHITE	
Summer alternative to Black socks or Tights.	
Size(s) 12/3.5, 4/7 Size 7/11	£6.25 £7.50
	27.50
70 DENIER TIGHTS BLACK T/P (015533) BLACK	
To be worn during Autumn/Spring terms	
Size(s) 5/7, 8/10, 11/13, TEENS	£7.00
Size(s) S/M, L/XL	£8.50
40 DENIER TIGHTS BLACK T/P (000413) BLACK	
To be worn during Autumn/Spring terms	
Size(s) 11/13, TEENS Size(s) S/M, L/XL	£7.00 £8.50
	20.00
Sportswear	
MHSG PERFORMANCE POLO SHIRT (YR3+) (011821) PURPLE	
Compulsory to be worn from Year 3 up	
Size(s) 30, 32, 34, 36	£30.25
Size(s) 38/40, 42/44	£37.00

#### MHSG MIDLAYER (YR3+) (011823) BLACK/PURPLE

Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11. This item is slightly fitted and comes up smaller than other garments therefore may be required to size larger than normal

Size(s) 30, 32, 34, 36	£43.75
Size(s) 38/40, 42/44	£51.25
Size(S) 30/40, 42/44	201.20





**Senior - Girl** 

MHSG STORM JACKET (YR3+) (011824) BLACK/PURPLE Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11 (Optional). This item is slightly fitted and comes up smaller than other garments therefore may be required to size larger than normal	
Size(s) 30, 32, 34, 36 Size(s) 38/40, 42/44	£46.75 £56.25
MHSG PERFORMANCE SKORT (YR3+) (011822) BLACK	
Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11	
Size(s) 24, 26 Size(s) 28, 30, 32, 34	£24.00 £30.00
MHSG TRACKSUIT BOTTOMS (YR3+) (026136) BLACK	
Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11. Size conversion 18/20-Age 5/6, 20/22-Age 7/8, 22/24-Age 9/10, 24/26-Age 10/11, 26/28-Age 12/13	
Size(s) 24/26, 26/28 Size(s) 8, 10, 12, 14, 16	£32.50 £40.00
BLACK SHORT-LEG SHORTS (031280) BLACK	
Worn from Reception up to and including Year 11. Girls can choose either the baselayer leggings or the black-short leg shorts In Years 3-11, but they must have one or the other.	
Size(s) 9/10, XS Size(s) S, M, L, XL	£16.00 £20.00
MHSG YEAR 10 & 11 SHORTS (021155) BLACK	
Optional for Years 10 & 11 only. Shorts come up small in size therefore suggest sizing up	
Size(s) 26, 28 Size(s) 30, 32, 34, 36	£20.25 £25.00

#### MHSG HOLDALL (YR 3+) (030407) BLACK

#### MHSG BASELAYER LEGGINGS (YR3+) (011827) BLACK

Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11. Girls can choose either the baselayer leggings or the black-short leg shorts, but they must have one or the other

Size(s) 8/9, 10/11, 12/13, 26/28 Size(s) 28/30, 30/32, 32/34

#### MHSG BASELAYER TOP (YR3+) (011826) BLACK

Worn from Year 3 up to and including Year 11 (Optional). This garment acts like a second skin and therefore suggest<br/>purchasing current size. 26/28 - Age 8/9, 28/30 - Age 10/11, 30/32 - Age 12/13, 32/34 - XS Adult, etc.Size(s) 26/28, 28/30, 30/32, 32/34£29.00Size(s) 34/36, 38/40, 42/44£33.00

£36.00

£34.25 £43.75





**Senior - Girl** 

#### MEDALIST SWIMSUIT BLACK (000712) BLACK

Swimming costume required from Year 1 up to and including Year 11.	
Size(s) 28, 30, 32	£19.50
Size(s) 34, 36, 38, 40, 42	£31.00
MHSG SWIMCAP (012496) PURPLE	£9.50
Worn from Year 1 up to and including Year 11.	
MHSG TOWEL (YR1+) (012438) PURPLE	£29.50
	220.00
Used from Year 1 up to and including Year 11 (Optional).	
MHSG GAMES SOCKS (YR2+) (011829) BLACK/PURPLE	
Worn from Year 2 up to and including Year 11.	
Size(s) 12/2, 3/5.5	£8.25
Size 6/11	£10.00

#### 3 PACK WHITE SPORTS SOCKS (000378) WHITE

Size(s) 12/3.5, 4/7	£6.50
Size 7/11	£8.00

#### **Additional Items**

There may be other items required by the school in addition to those listed such as sports equipment, footwear, protective items and stationery. Please check in store or online at www.stevensons.co.uk for a full list of available items for your school.

#### Non-Stocked Size Garments Bespoke Service

This pricelist shows our stocked size range, to discuss ordering a non-stocked size garment please contact customer services. The length of time taken to supply can vary by product and could be as long as 12 weeks so please allow enough time if your size is not shown here.

Should you require a size outside of those shown in this pricelist, please do get in touch with the branch as we can have other sizes made to order.